

## County of Fresno

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PLANNING STEVEN E. WHITE, DIRECTOR

# Fresno County Finance Committee Meeting

Location: Fresno County Plaza Building

Conference Room "A" – 8<sup>th</sup> Floor 2220 Tulare Street, Fresno, CA

Members of the public may also listen and participate via

teleconference by calling: (559) 494-4226, Meeting ID 234 603 547#

Date/Time: November 13, 2024, at 10:30 a.m.

#### **Agenda**

- I. Roll Call
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Approval of October 9, 2024, 2024, Minutes
- IV. Public Comment

At this time, the Finance Committee shall provide the public with an opportunity to address the Finance Committee on any item not on the Agenda involving matters within the control of the Finance Committee. Comments are limited to five (5) minutes.

#### V. New Business

1. Authorize Lien Enforcement – Caruthers (W. Saginaw Avenue)

#### VI. Old Business

- 1. Authorize Lien Enforcement Fresno (N. Fruit Avenue)
- 2. Authorize Lien Enforcement Parlier (S. Milton Street)

#### VII. Adjournment

### **CERTIFICATION OF POSTING**

I, Paige Drane, do hereby declare that the foregoing Agenda for the Finance Committee Meeting of November 13, 2024, was posted on the 8<sup>th</sup> Floor lobby bulletin board, the Public Notice Board located in the glass case in front of the main entrance to the Fresno County Plaza Building, 2220 Tulare Street, on November 8, 2024, 5:00 p.m., and on the Fresno County Website: <a href="http://www.co.fresno.ca.us/departments/public-works-planning/divisions-of-public-works-and-planning/community-development-division">http://www.co.fresno.ca.us/departments/public-works-planning/divisions-of-public-works-and-planning/community-development-division</a>

Paige M. Drane, Staff Analyst